♦ Advanced Design and Manufacturing Technologies Allow
for Fabrication of Custom Units within the Standard
Production Cycle
♦ Offering Superior Quality, Safety, Flexibility, and Economy!
EXPRESS SERIES ASME Code Design Housings on Demand!
®
a 3M company
Engineered For Safety, Flexibility, and Economy!

For Flow Rate vs Differential Pressure information for all other Express series configurations, consult your local CUNO Distributor
and ask for LITTDESFL0.0498.
Express Series® Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Advanced computer aided design and computer integrated manufacturing technologies ensure compliance with design standards
while allowing production of custom configurations in the standard manufacturing process. Each housing is identified by a
general model and unique serial number to allow use of both standard replacement parts, where possible, and specials where
required.
Please note that the housing configuration is dependent on cartridge style and that cartridge styles are not interchangeable. System
flow rates and pressure drops are dictated by the filter medium used. For assistance in system sizing, contact your local CUNO
Master Distributor or call CUNO Technical Sales.
The following is an example of an Express Series housing model designation. Use this as a guide when ordering.
Housing
Model
Housing
Diameter
Number of
Cartridges
Cartridge
Style
Cartridge
Height Material Pressure
Rating Gasket Material Outlet
Location
Cover Bolt
Style
= DOE = 2 High = Carbon Steel = 150 psi G = Nitrile = Bottom = Bolt
The resulting model is ES08006D2A1GAE1BB. Other options, such as cover lifting device location, are added after bolt style.
Express Series (Double-Open-End Cartridge) Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Double Open End (10” EQSL) Cartridge Style
Housing
Model
Housing
Diameter
Number of
Cartridges
Cartridge
Style
Cartridge
Height Material Pressure
Rating Gasket Material Outlet
Location*
Cover Bolt
Style
ES
08 006
D = DOE
2 = 2 High A = Carbon Steel 1 = 150 psi GA = Nitrile E1 = Bottom BB = Bolt
12 012 3 = 3 High B = 304L S.S. 2 = 300 psi GB = EPR E2 = Side 90° BF = Fast Hex
14 018 4 = 4 High C = 316L S.S. GC = Viton E3 = Side 180°
16 024 GD = PTFE E4 = Side 270°
20 036 Encapsulated Viton
24 052
30 085
36 120
Double Open End (Petro-Klean - 36” long) Cartridge Style
Housing
Model
Housing
Diameter
Number of
Cartridges
Cartridge
Style
Cartridge
Height Material Pressure
Rating Gasket Material Outlet
Location*
Cover Bolt
Style
ES
08 003
P = Petro-Klean 3 = 3 High
A = Carbon Steel 1 = 150 psi GA = Nitrile E1 = Bottom BB = Bolt

GD = PTFE E4 = Side 270°
Encapsulated Viton
Express Series Filter Housings Option Ordering Guide
Cover Lifting Device
Location Radiography Inlet/Outlet Connection Size
(see table to right) Inlet/Outlet Connection Size (Inches)
Model ES08 ES12 ES14 ES16 ES20 ES24 ES30 ES36
A1 = Side 90° R1 = None N1 = Default Next Size Smaller NA 2 3 3 4 4 6 8
A2 = Side 180° (default) R2 = Spot N2 = Next Size Smaller Next Size Larger NA 4 6 6 8 8 10 12
A3 = Side 270° R3 = Full N3 = Next Size Bigger
Surface Finish
Y1 = Default
Y2 = Pickle & Passivate
* Outlet location is from housing top-view clockwise from inlet centerline.
CunoIncorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tel: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 630-4530
a 3M company
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a period of 12
months from date of shipment from the factory under normal use and service and otherwise
when such equipment is used in accordance with instructions furnished by Seller and for
purposes disclosed in writing at the time of purchase, if any. Any unauthorized alteration of
modification of the equipment by Buyer will void this warranty. Seller's liability under this
warranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B., point of manufacture, of any
defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory, transportation
charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by Seller to be defective. THIS
WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER. Under no circumstances
shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any third party for any loss of profits or other direct or indirect
costs, expenses, losses or consequential damages arising out of or as a result of any defects
in or failure of its products or any part or parts thereof or arising out of or as a result of parts or
components incorporated in Seller's equipment but not supplied by the Seller.
WARRANTY
© 2006 3M Company. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. LITCHSES1.0605